5 PHA planetary geared motors
5.1 Overview
PHA
ID 442437_en.04 – 05/2017 103
5.1 Overview
Low-backlash high-performance precision planetary geared motors
Technical data
i 4 – 100

n1N min-1 Nominal speed at the gear unit input
n2N min-1 Nominal speed at the gear unit output
S – Load value: Quotient of gear unit and motor nominal torque without
regard to the thermal performance limit. Represents a value for the
reserve of the geared motor.
5 PHA planetary geared motors
5.2 Selection tables
PHA
ID 442437_en.04 – 05/2017 105
n2N M2N M2,0 ath S Type M2acc M2NOT i iexakt n1max n1max J1 Δφ2 C2 m
DB ZB
[rpm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [rpm] [rpm] [10⁻⁴ [arcmin] [Nm/ [kg]
kgm²] arcmin]
PHA3 (n1N = 3000 rpm, M2acc,max = 65 Nm)
60 43 44 1.5 1.0 PHA322F0500 EZ301U 65 130 50.00 50/1 4500 8000 0.20 2 14 2.9
86 30 31 1.8 1.5 PHA322F0350 EZ301U 65 130 35.00 35/1 4500 8000 0.20 2 15 2.9
107 24 25 2.0 1.9 PHA322F0280 EZ301U 60 130 28.00 28/1 4500 8000 0.23 2 15 2.9
107 41 44 3.5 1.1 PHA322F0280 EZ302U 60 130 28.00 28/1 4500 8000 0.33 2 15 3.5
120 22 22 2.2 2.1 PHA322F0250 EZ301U 65 130 25.00 25/1 4500 8000 0.22 2 15 2.9
120 37 39 3.7 1.2 PHA322F0250 EZ302U 65 130 25.00 25/1 4500 8000 0.32 2 15 3.5
150 17 18 2.4 2.6 PHA322F0200 EZ301U 52 130 20.00 20/1 4500 8000 0.24 2 15 2.9
150 30 31 4.1 1.5 PHA322F0200 EZ302U 65 130 20.00 20/1 4500 8000 0.34 2 15 3.5
150 39 41 5.4 1.2 PHA322F0200 EZ303U 65 130 20.00 20/1 4500 8000 0.45 2 15 4.0
300 8.9 9.1 1.6 2.9 PHA321F0100 EZ301U 27 100 10.00 10/1 3800 6000 0.21 2 11 2.4
300 15 16 2.8 1.7 PHA321F0100 EZ302U 48 100 10.00 10/1 3800 6000 0.31 2 11 3.0
300 20 21 3.6 1.3 PHA321F0100 EZ303U 50 100 10.00 10/1 3800 6000 0.42 2 11 3.5
429 11 11 2.9 3.7 PHA321F0070 EZ302U 34 130 7.000 7/1 3500 6000 0.33 2 14 3.0
429 14 15 3.7 2.8 PHA321F0070 EZ303U 47 130 7.000 7/1 3500 6000 0.44 2 14 3.5

300 28 31 3.9 1.6 PHA322F0200 EZ302U 65 130 20.00 20/1 4500 8000 0.34 2 15 3.5
300 36 42 5.1 1.2 PHA322F0200 EZ303U 65 130 20.00 20/1 4500 8000 0.45 2 15 4.0
600 8.5 9.1 2.0 2.4 PHA321F0100 EZ301U 27 100 10.00 10/1 3800 6000 0.21 2 11 2.4
600 14 16 3.3 1.4 PHA321F0100 EZ302U 48 100 10.00 10/1 3800 6000 0.31 2 11 3.0
600 19 22 4.3 1.1 PHA321F0100 EZ303U 50 100 10.00 10/1 3800 6000 0.42 2 11 3.5
857 10 11 3.4 3.1 PHA321F0070 EZ302U 34 130 7.000 7/1 3500 6000 0.33 2 14 3.0
857 13 15 4.4 2.4 PHA321F0070 EZ303U 47 130 7.000 7/1 3500 6000 0.44 2 14 3.5
857 15 19 5.2 2.0 PHA321F0070 EZ401U 57 130 7.000 7/1 3500 6000 0.97 2 14 4.9
857 24 33 7.9 1.3 PHA321F0070 EZ402U 60 130 7.000 7/1 3500 6000 1.7 2 14 6.0
1200 7.2 8.1 5.1 4.3 PHA321F0050 EZ302U 24 110 5.000 5/1 3000 6000 0.36 2 16 3.0
1200 9.4 11 6.6 3.3 PHA321F0050 EZ303U 34 110 5.000 5/1 3000 6000 0.47 2 16 3.5
1200 11 13 7.8 2.8 PHA321F0050 EZ401U 41 130 5.000 5/1 3000 6000 1.0 2 16 4.9
1200 17 24 12 1.9 PHA321F0050 EZ402U 65 130 5.000 5/1 3000 6000 1.7 2 16 6.0
1200 28 40 20 1.1 PHA321F0050 EZ404U 65 130 5.000 5/1 3000 6000 3.1 2 16 8.1
PHA4 (n1N = 3000 rpm, M2acc,max = 130 Nm)
43 61 62 0.7 1.5 PHA422F0700 EZ301U 110 240 70.00 70/1 4500 8000 0.21 1 27 5.3
60 43 44 0.9 2.1 PHA422F0500 EZ301U 130 240 50.00 50/1 4500 8000 0.21 1 27 5.3
60 74 78 1.5 1.2 PHA422F0500 EZ302U 130 240 50.00 50/1 4500 8000 0.31 1 27 5.9
75 35 35 1.0 2.6 PHA422F0400 EZ301U 100 240 40.00 40/1 4500 8000 0.21 1 24 5.3
75 59 62 1.6 1.5 PHA422F0400 EZ302U 130 240 40.00 40/1 4500 8000 0.31 1 24 5.9
75 77 81 2.1 1.2 PHA422F0400 EZ303U 130 240 40.00 40/1 4500 8000 0.42 1 24 6.4
86 30 31 1.0 3.0 PHA422F0350 EZ301U 91 240 35.00 35/1 4500 8000 0.23 1 28 5.3
86 52 55 1.8 1.7 PHA422F0350 EZ302U 130 240 35.00 35/1 4500 8000 0.33 1 28 5.9
86 67 71 2.3 1.3 PHA422F0350 EZ303U 130 240 35.00 35/1 4500 8000 0.44 1 28 6.4
107 24 25 1.1 3.7 PHA422F0280 EZ301U 73 240 28.00 28/1 4500 8000 0.24 1 25 5.3
107 41 44 2.0 2.2 PHA422F0280 EZ302U 130 240 28.00 28/1 4500 8000 0.34 1 25 5.9
107 54 57 2.5 1.7 PHA422F0280 EZ303U 130 240 28.00 28/1 4500 8000 0.45 1 25 6.4
107 73 78 3.4 1.2 PHA422F0280 EZ401U 130 240 28.00 28/1 4500 8000 0.98 1 25 7.8
120 22 22 1.2 4.2 PHA422F0250 EZ301U 65 240 25.00 25/1 4000 7000 0.28 1 29 5.3
120 37 39 2.1 2.4 PHA422F0250 EZ302U 120 240 25.00 25/1 4000 7000 0.38 1 29 5.9
120 48 51 2.7 1.9 PHA422F0250 EZ303U 130 240 25.00 25/1 4000 7000 0.49 1 29 6.4
120 65 70 3.6 1.4 PHA422F0250 EZ401U 130 240 25.00 25/1 4000 7000 1.0 1 29 7.8
5 PHA planetary geared motors
5.2 Selection tables
ID 442437_en.04 – 05/2017106
n2N M2N M2,0 ath S Type M2acc M2NOT i iexakt n1max n1max J1 Δφ2 C2 m
DB ZB
[rpm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [rpm] [rpm] [10⁻⁴ [arcmin] [Nm/ [kg]
kgm²] arcmin]
PHA4 (n1N = 3000 rpm, M2acc,max = 130 Nm)
150 30 31 2.3 3.0 PHA422F0200 EZ302U 93 240 20.00 20/1 3700 6500 0.43 1 29 5.9
150 39 41 3.0 2.3 PHA422F0200 EZ303U 130 240 20.00 20/1 3700 6500 0.54 1 29 6.4
150 52 56 4.1 1.7 PHA422F0200 EZ401U 130 240 20.00 20/1 3700 6500 1.1 1 29 7.8
150 80 87 6.3 1.1 PHA422F0200 EZ501U 130 240 20.00 20/1 3700 6500 3.0 1 29 8.8
150 87 97 6.8 1.0 PHA422F0200 EZ402U 130 240 20.00 20/1 3700 6500 1.8 1 29 8.9
188 24 25 2.6 3.8 PHA422F0160 EZ302U 74 240 16.00 16/1 3700 6500 0.44 1 27 5.9
188 31 33 3.4 2.9 PHA422F0160 EZ303U 100 240 16.00 16/1 3700 6500 0.55 1 27 6.4
188 42 45 4.6 2.2 PHA422F0160 EZ401U 130 240 16.00 16/1 3700 6500 1.1 1 27 7.8
188 64 70 7.0 1.4 PHA422F0160 EZ501U 130 240 16.00 16/1 3700 6500 3.1 1 27 8.8
188 70 77 7.6 1.3 PHA422F0160 EZ402U 130 240 16.00 16/1 3700 6500 1.8 1 27 8.9
300 27 29 2.8 2.0 PHA421F0100 EZ401U 82 200 10.00 10/1 3500 6000 1.0 1 21 6.5
300 41 45 4.2 1.3 PHA421F0100 EZ501U 100 200 10.00 10/1 3500 6000 3.0 1 21 7.5
300 45 50 4.6 1.2 PHA421F0100 EZ402U 100 200 10.00 10/1 3500 6000 1.7 1 21 7.6
429 19 20 3.0 3.9 PHA421F0070 EZ401U 57 240 7.000 7/1 3200 6000 1.1 1 31 6.5
429 29 32 4.6 2.6 PHA421F0070 EZ501U 110 240 7.000 7/1 3200 6000 3.1 1 31 7.5

n2N M2N M2,0 ath S Type M2acc M2NOT i iexakt n1max n1max J1 Δφ2 C2 m
DB ZB
[rpm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [rpm] [rpm] [10⁻⁴ [arcmin] [Nm/ [kg]
kgm²] arcmin]
PHA4 (n1N = 6000 rpm, M2acc,max = 130 Nm)
375 29 33 3.2 3.1 PHA422F0160 EZ303U 100 240 16.00 16/1 3700 6500 0.55 1 27 6.4
375 34 42 3.7 2.6 PHA422F0160 EZ401U 130 240 16.00 16/1 3700 6500 1.1 1 27 7.8
375 51 65 5.5 1.8 PHA422F0160 EZ501U 130 240 16.00 16/1 3700 6500 3.1 1 27 8.8
375 52 73 5.7 1.7 PHA422F0160 EZ402U 130 240 16.00 16/1 3700 6500 1.8 1 27 8.9
600 22 27 2.9 1.9 PHA421F0100 EZ401U 82 200 10.00 10/1 3500 6000 1.0 1 21 6.5
600 33 42 4.2 1.3 PHA421F0100 EZ501U 100 200 10.00 10/1 3500 6000 3.0 1 21 7.5
600 34 47 4.4 1.2 PHA421F0100 EZ402U 100 200 10.00 10/1 3500 6000 1.7 1 21 7.6
857 15 19 3.1 3.8 PHA421F0070 EZ401U 57 240 7.000 7/1 3200 6000 1.1 1 31 6.5
857 23 30 4.6 2.6 PHA421F0070 EZ501U 110 240 7.000 7/1 3200 6000 3.1 1 31 7.5
857 24 33 4.7 2.5 PHA421F0070 EZ402U 110 240 7.000 7/1 3200 6000 1.8 1 31 7.6
857 35 52 7.0 1.7 PHA421F0070 EZ502U 110 240 7.000 7/1 3200 6000 5.4 1 31 9.0
857 39 56 7.8 1.5 PHA421F0070 EZ404U 110 240 7.000 7/1 3200 6000 3.1 1 31 9.7
857 42 71 8.4 1.4 PHA421F0070 EZ503U 110 240 7.000 7/1 3200 6000 7.7 1 31 11
1200 16 21 6.9 3.6 PHA421F0050 EZ501U 77 240 5.000 5/1 2700 6000 3.2 1 37 7.5
1200 17 24 7.1 3.5 PHA421F0050 EZ402U 77 240 5.000 5/1 2700 6000 1.9 1 37 7.6
1200 25 37 10 2.4 PHA421F0050 EZ502U 130 240 5.000 5/1 2700 6000 5.5 1 37 9.0
1200 28 40 12 2.1 PHA421F0050 EZ404U 130 240 5.000 5/1 2700 6000 3.3 1 37 9.7
1200 30 51 13 2.0 PHA421F0050 EZ503U 130 240 5.000 5/1 2700 6000 7.9 1 37 11
PHA5 (n1N = 3000 rpm, M2acc,max = 320 Nm)
43 182 195 1.0 1.2 PHA522F0700 EZ401U 270 600 70.00 70/1 4000 7000 0.98 1 66 11
60 130 140 1.2 1.7 PHA522F0500 EZ401U 320 600 50.00 50/1 4000 7000 0.98 1 66 11
60 200 219 1.8 1.1 PHA522F0500 EZ501U 320 600 50.00 50/1 4000 7000 3.0 1 66 12
60 219 242 2.0 1.0 PHA522F0500 EZ402U 320 600 50.00 50/1 4000 7000 1.7 1 66 12
75 104 112 1.4 1.9 PHA522F0400 EZ401U 320 600 40.00 40/1 4000 7000 0.98 1 58 11
75 160 175 2.2 1.3 PHA522F0400 EZ501U 320 600 40.00 40/1 4000 7000 2.9 1 58 12
75 175 193 2.4 1.2 PHA522F0400 EZ402U 320 600 40.00 40/1 4000 7000 1.7 1 58 12
86 91 98 1.4 2.4 PHA522F0350 EZ401U 280 600 35.00 35/1 4000 7000 1.0 1 68 11
86 140 153 2.2 1.6 PHA522F0350 EZ501U 320 600 35.00 35/1 4000 7000 3.0 1 68 12
86 153 169 2.4 1.4 PHA522F0350 EZ402U 320 600 35.00 35/1 4000 7000 1.7 1 68 12
107 73 78 1.6 2.9 PHA522F0280 EZ401U 220 600 28.00 28/1 4000 7000 1.0 1 61 11
107 112 122 2.5 1.9 PHA522F0280 EZ501U 320 600 28.00 28/1 4000 7000 3.0 1 61 12
107 122 135 2.8 1.7 PHA522F0280 EZ402U 320 600 28.00 28/1 4000 7000 1.7 1 61 12
107 180 224 4.0 1.2 PHA522F0280 EZ404U 320 600 28.00 28/1 4000 7000 3.1 1 61 14
107 193 208 4.3 1.1 PHA522F0280 EZ502U 320 600 28.00 28/1 4000 7000 5.3 1 61 13
120 65 70 1.7 3.4 PHA522F0250 EZ401U 200 600 25.00 25/1 3700 6500 1.2 1 71 11
120 100 109 2.5 2.2 PHA522F0250 EZ501U 320 600 25.00 25/1 3700 6500 3.1 1 71 12
120 109 121 2.8 2.0 PHA522F0250 EZ402U 320 600 25.00 25/1 3700 6500 1.9 1 71 12
120 160 200 4.1 1.4 PHA522F0250 EZ404U 320 600 25.00 25/1 3700 6500 3.2 1 71 14
120 172 186 4.4 1.3 PHA522F0250 EZ502U 320 600 25.00 25/1 3700 6500 5.4 1 71 13
120 172 193 4.4 1.3 PHA522F0250 EZ701U 320 600 25.00 25/1 3700 6500 8.7 1 71 15
150 52 56 1.9 4.2 PHA522F0200 EZ401U 160 600 20.00 20/1 3300 6000 1.3 1 71 11
150 80 87 2.8 2.8 PHA522F0200 EZ501U 300 600 20.00 20/1 3300 6000 3.2 1 71 12
150 87 97 3.1 2.5 PHA522F0200 EZ402U 300 600 20.00 20/1 3300 6000 2.0 1 71 12
150 128 160 4.6 1.7 PHA522F0200 EZ404U 320 600 20.00 20/1 3300 6000 3.3 1 71 14
150 138 149 4.9 1.6 PHA522F0200 EZ502U 320 600 20.00 20/1 3300 6000 5.5 1 71 13
150 138 154 4.9 1.6 PHA522F0200 EZ701U 320 600 20.00 20/1 3300 6000 8.8 1 71 15
150 180 206 6.4 1.2 PHA522F0200 EZ503U 320 600 20.00 20/1 3300 6000 7.9 1 71 15
188 64 70 3.3 3.3 PHA522F0160 EZ501U 240 600 16.00 16/1 3300 6000 3.2 1 65 12
188 70 77 3.6 3.0 PHA522F0160 EZ402U 240 600 16.00 16/1 3300 6000 1.9 1 65 12
188 103 128 5.3 2.0 PHA522F0160 EZ404U 320 600 16.00 16/1 3300 6000 3.3 1 65 14
188 110 119 5.7 1.9 PHA522F0160 EZ502U 320 600 16.00 16/1 3300 6000 5.5 1 65 13
188 110 124 5.7 1.9 PHA522F0160 EZ701U 300 600 16.00 16/1 3300 6000 8.8 1 65 15
188 144 165 7.5 1.5 PHA522F0160 EZ503U 320 600 16.00 16/1 3300 6000 7.9 1 65 15
188 179 214 9.3 1.2 PHA522F0160 EZ702U 320 600 16.00 16/1 3300 6000 14 1 65 18
188 201 238 10 1.0 PHA522F0160 EZ505U 320 600 16.00 16/1 3300 6000 12 1 65 18
300 41 45 2.0 3.0 PHA521F0100 EZ501U 150 500 10.00 10/1 3300 6000 3.1 1 55 9.5
300 71 77 3.5 1.7 PHA521F0100 EZ502U 250 500 10.00 10/1 3300 6000 5.4 1 55 11
300 71 80 3.5 1.7 PHA521F0100 EZ701U 190 500 10.00 10/1 3300 6000 8.7 1 55 13
300 93 107 4.6 1.3 PHA521F0100 EZ503U 250 500 10.00 10/1 3300 6000 7.8 1 55 13
5 PHA planetary geared motors
5.2 Selection tables
ID 442437_en.04 – 05/2017108
n2N M2N M2,0 ath S Type M2acc M2NOT i iexakt n1max n1max J1 Δφ2 C2 m
DB ZB
[rpm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [rpm] [rpm] [10⁻⁴ [arcmin] [Nm/ [kg]
kgm²] arcmin]
PHA5 (n1N = 3000 rpm, M2acc,max = 320 Nm)
300 115 138 5.6 1.1 PHA521F0100 EZ702U 250 500 10.00 10/1 3300 6000 14 1 55 15
429 50 54 3.6 3.7 PHA521F0070 EZ502U 210 600 7.000 7/1 3000 6000 5.7 1 77 11
429 50 56 3.6 3.7 PHA521F0070 EZ701U 130 600 7.000 7/1 3000 6000 9.0 1 77 13
429 65 75 4.7 2.8 PHA521F0070 EZ503U 270 600 7.000 7/1 3000 6000 8.1 1 77 13
429 81 97 5.8 2.3 PHA521F0070 EZ702U 270 600 7.000 7/1 3000 6000 14 1 77 15
429 91 108 6.5 2.0 PHA521F0070 EZ505U 270 600 7.000 7/1 3000 6000 13 1 77 15
429 111 140 7.9 1.7 PHA521F0070 EZ703U 270 600 7.000 7/1 3000 6000 22 1 77 17
600 47 53 7.0 3.9 PHA521F0050 EZ503U 210 430 5.000 5/1 2500 5500 8.6 1 93 13
600 58 69 8.6 3.2 PHA521F0050 EZ702U 200 600 5.000 5/1 2500 5500 15 1 93 15
600 65 77 9.7 2.8 PHA521F0050 EZ505U 320 600 5.000 5/1 2500 5500 13 1 93 15
600 79 100 12 2.3 PHA521F0050 EZ703U 310 600 5.000 5/1 2500 5500 23 1 93 17
600 102 145 15 1.8 PHA521F0050 EZ705U 320 600 5.000 5/1 2500 5500 35 1 93 23
750 37 43 9.1 4.9 PHA521F0040 EZ503U 170 340 4.000 4/1 2200 5000 9.1 1 98 13
750 46 55 11 4.0 PHA521F0040 EZ702U 160 600 4.000 4/1 2200 5000 15 1 98 15
750 52 61 13 3.5 PHA521F0040 EZ505U 260 600 4.000 4/1 2200 5000 14 1 98 15
750 63 80 16 2.9 PHA521F0040 EZ703U 250 600 4.000 4/1 2200 5000 23 1 98 17
750 82 116 20 2.2 PHA521F0040 EZ705U 320 600 4.000 4/1 2200 5000 36 1 98 23
PHA5 (n1N = 4500 rpm, M2acc,max = 320 Nm)

375 92 158 4.8 2.3 PHA522F0160 EZ503U 320 600 16.00 16/1 3300 6000 7.9 1 65 15
375 107 213 5.6 2.0 PHA522F0160 EZ702U 320 600 16.00 16/1 3300 6000 14 1 65 18
600 33 42 2.0 3.0 PHA521F0100 EZ501U 150 500 10.00 10/1 3300 6000 3.1 1 55 9.5
600 50 75 3.1 1.9 PHA521F0100 EZ502U 250 500 10.00 10/1 3300 6000 5.4 1 55 11
600 50 76 3.1 1.9 PHA521F0100 EZ701U 190 500 10.00 10/1 3300 6000 8.7 1 55 13
600 60 102 3.7 1.6 PHA521F0100 EZ503U 250 500 10.00 10/1 3300 6000 7.8 1 55 13
600 69 137 4.3 1.4 PHA521F0100 EZ702U 250 500 10.00 10/1 3300 6000 14 1 55 15
857 35 52 3.2 4.2 PHA521F0070 EZ502U 210 600 7.000 7/1 3000 6000 5.7 1 77 11
857 35 53 3.2 4.2 PHA521F0070 EZ701U 130 600 7.000 7/1 3000 6000 9.0 1 77 13
857 42 71 3.8 3.5 PHA521F0070 EZ503U 270 600 7.000 7/1 3000 6000 8.1 1 77 13
857 48 96 4.4 3.0 PHA521F0070 EZ702U 270 600 7.000 7/1 3000 6000 14 1 77 15
PHA7 (n1N = 2000 rpm, M2acc,max = 700 Nm)
400 210 317 16 2.1 PHA721F0050 EZ805U 700 1400 5.000 5/1 2200 5000 135 1 184 54
500 168 254 21 2.6 PHA721F0040 EZ805U 700 1370 4.000 4/1 1900 4000 137 1 185 54
PHA7 (n1N = 3000 rpm, M2acc,max = 700 Nm)
43 280 306 0.9 1.6 PHA722F0700 EZ501U 650 1240 70.00 70/1 3700 6500 3.1 1 142 18
60 200 219 1.1 2.2 PHA722F0500 EZ501U 700 1400 50.00 50/1 3700 6500 3.1 1 142 18
60 344 372 1.9 1.3 PHA722F0500 EZ502U 700 1400 50.00 50/1 3700 6500 5.4 1 142 19
60 344 386 1.9 1.3 PHA722F0500 EZ701U 700 1400 50.00 50/1 3700 6500 8.7 1 142 21
75 160 175 1.2 2.8 PHA722F0400 EZ501U 600 1370 40.00 40/1 3700 6500 3.1 1 126 18
75 275 298 2.1 1.6 PHA722F0400 EZ502U 700 1370 40.00 40/1 3700 6500 5.4 1 126 19
75 275 309 2.1 1.6 PHA722F0400 EZ701U 700 1370 40.00 40/1 3700 6500 8.7 1 126 21
75 361 413 2.7 1.2 PHA722F0400 EZ503U 700 1370 40.00 40/1 3700 6500 7.8 1 126 21
86 140 153 1.3 3.1 PHA722F0350 EZ501U 520 1400 35.00 35/1 3700 6500 3.2 1 146 18
86 241 260 2.2 1.8 PHA722F0350 EZ502U 700 1400 35.00 35/1 3700 6500 5.5 1 146 19
86 241 270 2.2 1.8 PHA722F0350 EZ701U 650 1400 35.00 35/1 3700 6500 8.8 1 146 21
86 316 361 2.9 1.4 PHA722F0350 EZ503U 700 1400 35.00 35/1 3700 6500 7.9 1 146 21
86 391 469 3.6 1.1 PHA722F0350 EZ702U 700 1400 35.00 35/1 3700 6500 14 1 146 23
86 439 521 4.1 1.0 PHA722F0350 EZ505U 700 1400 35.00 35/1 3700 6500 12 1 146 23
107 112 122 1.4 3.9 PHA722F0280 EZ501U 420 1370 28.00 28/1 3700 6500 3.3 1 131 18
107 193 208 2.5 2.3 PHA722F0280 EZ502U 700 1370 28.00 28/1 3700 6500 5.6 1 131 19
107 193 216 2.5 2.3 PHA722F0280 EZ701U 520 1370 28.00 28/1 3700 6500 8.9 1 131 21
107 253 289 3.3 1.7 PHA722F0280 EZ503U 700 1370 28.00 28/1 3700 6500 8.0 1 131 21
107 312 375 4.0 1.4 PHA722F0280 EZ702U 700 1370 28.00 28/1 3700 6500 14 1 131 23
107 352 417 4.5 1.3 PHA722F0280 EZ505U 700 1370 28.00 28/1 3700 6500 13 1 131 23
120 100 109 1.5 4.4 PHA722F0250 EZ501U 370 1400 25.00 25/1 3500 6000 3.6 1 149 18
120 172 186 2.6 2.6 PHA722F0250 EZ502U 700 1400 25.00 25/1 3500 6000 5.9 1 149 19
120 172 193 2.6 2.6 PHA722F0250 EZ701U 470 1400 25.00 25/1 3500 6000 9.2 1 149 21
120 226 258 3.4 2.0 PHA722F0250 EZ503U 700 1400 25.00 25/1 3500 6000 8.3 1 149 21
120 279 335 4.3 1.6 PHA722F0250 EZ702U 700 1400 25.00 25/1 3500 6000 14 1 149 23
120 314 372 4.8 1.4 PHA722F0250 EZ505U 700 1400 25.00 25/1 3500 6000 13 1 149 23
120 384 484 5.9 1.1 PHA722F0250 EZ703U 700 1400 25.00 25/1 3500 6000 22 1 149 25
150 138 149 2.9 3.2 PHA722F0200 EZ502U 580 1400 20.00 20/1 3000 5000 6.3 1 150 19
150 138 154 2.9 3.2 PHA722F0200 EZ701U 370 1400 20.00 20/1 3000 5000 9.6 1 150 21
150 180 206 3.9 2.4 PHA722F0200 EZ503U 700 1400 20.00 20/1 3000 5000 8.7 1 150 21
150 223 268 4.8 2.0 PHA722F0200 EZ702U 700 1400 20.00 20/1 3000 5000 15 1 150 23
150 251 298 5.4 1.8 PHA722F0200 EZ505U 700 1400 20.00 20/1 3000 5000 13 1 150 23
150 307 387 6.5 1.4 PHA722F0200 EZ703U 700 1400 20.00 20/1 3000 5000 23 1 150 25
188 110 119 3.3 4.0 PHA722F0160 EZ502U 460 1330 16.00 16/1 3000 5000 6.4 1 136 19
188 110 124 3.3 4.0 PHA722F0160 EZ701U 300 1370 16.00 16/1 3000 5000 9.7 1 136 21
188 144 165 4.3 3.0 PHA722F0160 EZ503U 640 1330 16.00 16/1 3000 5000 8.8 1 136 21
188 179 214 5.3 2.5 PHA722F0160 EZ702U 610 1370 16.00 16/1 3000 5000 15 1 136 23
188 201 238 6.0 2.2 PHA722F0160 EZ505U 700 1370 16.00 16/1 3000 5000 13 1 136 23
188 246 310 7.3 1.8 PHA722F0160 EZ703U 700 1370 16.00 16/1 3000 5000 23 1 136 25
188 317 449 9.5 1.4 PHA722F0160 EZ705U 700 1370 16.00 16/1 3000 5000 35 1 136 31
300 71 80 2.0 3.7 PHA721F0100 EZ701U 190 1000 10.00 10/1 3000 5000 9.2 1 117 17
5 PHA planetary geared motors
5.2 Selection tables
ID 442437_en.04 – 05/2017110
n2N M2N M2,0 ath S Type M2acc M2NOT i iexakt n1max n1max J1 Δφ2 C2 m

214 161 276 2.1 2.7 PHA722F0280 EZ503U 700 1370 28.00 28/1 3700 6500 8.0 1 131 21
214 187 372 2.4 2.3 PHA722F0280 EZ702U 700 1370 28.00 28/1 3700 6500 14 1 131 23
240 121 181 1.8 3.6 PHA722F0250 EZ502U 700 1400 25.00 25/1 3500 6000 5.9 1 149 19
240 121 184 1.8 3.6 PHA722F0250 EZ701U 470 1400 25.00 25/1 3500 6000 9.2 1 149 21
240 144 246 2.2 3.1 PHA722F0250 EZ503U 700 1400 25.00 25/1 3500 6000 8.3 1 149 21
240 167 332 2.6 2.6 PHA722F0250 EZ702U 700 1400 25.00 25/1 3500 6000 14 1 149 23
5 PHA planetary geared motors
5.2 Selection tables
PHA
ID 442437_en.04 – 05/2017 111
n2N M2N M2,0 ath S Type M2acc M2NOT i iexakt n1max n1max J1 Δφ2 C2 m
DB ZB
[rpm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [rpm] [rpm] [10⁻⁴ [arcmin] [Nm/ [kg]
kgm²] arcmin]
PHA8 (n1N = 2000 rpm, M2acc,max = 2000 Nm)
80 1016 1537 5.9 1.2 PHA822F0250 EZ805U 2000 3200 25.00 25/1 3000 5500 135 1 484 82
100 813 1229 6.6 1.5 PHA822F0200 EZ805U 2000 3200 20.00 20/1 2500 4500 137 1 459 82
125 650 984 8.4 1.7 PHA822F0160 EZ805U 2000 3150 16.00 16/1 2500 4500 137 1 452 82
200 420 635 4.1 1.9 PHA821F0100 EZ805U 1200 2400 10.00 10/1 2500 4000 136 1 317 73
286 294 444 5.0 3.4 PHA821F0070 EZ805U 1380 2770 7.000 7/1 2000 4000 140 1 474 73
400 210 317 7.5 4.8 PHA821F0050 EZ805U 980 2870 5.000 5/1 1700 4000 148 1 566 73
500 168 254 12 4.8 PHA821F0040 EZ805U 790 2310 4.000 4/1 1500 3500 157 1 634 73
PHA8 (n1N = 3000 rpm, M2acc,max = 2000 Nm)
30 688 772 0.8 1.2 PHA822F1000 EZ701U 1200 2400 100.0 100/1 3300 6000 9.0 1 305 44
43 482 540 0.7 2.1 PHA822F0700 EZ701U 1300 2770 70.00 70/1 3300 6000 9.1 1 421 44
43 781 937 1.2 1.3 PHA822F0700 EZ702U 1600 2770 70.00 70/1 3300 6000 14 1 421 47
60 344 386 0.7 3.6 PHA822F0500 EZ701U 930 3200 50.00 50/1 3300 6000 9.1 1 436 44
60 558 670 1.1 2.2 PHA822F0500 EZ702U 1910 3200 50.00 50/1 3300 6000 14 1 436 47
60 767 967 1.6 1.6 PHA822F0500 EZ703U 2000 3200 50.00 50/1 3300 6000 22 1 436 49
60 990 1404 2.0 1.3 PHA822F0500 EZ705U 2000 3200 50.00 50/1 3300 6000 35 1 436 54
75 275 309 1.0 3.7 PHA822F0400 EZ701U 740 3150 40.00 40/1 3300 6000 9.2 1 418 44
75 446 536 1.6 2.3 PHA822F0400 EZ702U 1530 3150 40.00 40/1 3300 6000 14 1 418 47
75 614 774 2.2 1.6 PHA822F0400 EZ703U 1920 3150 40.00 40/1 3300 6000 22 1 418 49
75 792 1123 2.8 1.3 PHA822F0400 EZ705U 1920 3150 40.00 40/1 3300 6000 35 1 418 54
75 830 1380 3.0 1.2 PHA822F0400 EZ802U 1920 3150 40.00 40/1 3300 6000 59 1 418 63
86 391 469 1.4 3.2 PHA822F0350 EZ702U 1330 3200 35.00 35/1 3300 6000 15 1 448 47
86 537 677 1.9 2.3 PHA822F0350 EZ703U 2000 3200 35.00 35/1 3300 6000 23 1 448 49
86 693 983 2.4 1.8 PHA822F0350 EZ705U 2000 3200 35.00 35/1 3300 6000 35 1 448 54
86 726 1208 2.6 1.7 PHA822F0350 EZ802U 2000 3200 35.00 35/1 3300 6000 59 1 448 63
107 312 375 1.7 3.5 PHA822F0280 EZ702U 1070 3150 28.00 28/1 3300 6000 15 1 435 47
107 430 542 2.4 2.6 PHA822F0280 EZ703U 1690 3150 28.00 28/1 3300 6000 23 1 435 49
107 555 786 3.1 2.0 PHA822F0280 EZ705U 2000 3150 28.00 28/1 3300 6000 35 1 435 54
107 581 966 3.2 1.9 PHA822F0280 EZ802U 2000 3150 28.00 28/1 3300 6000 59 1 435 63
120 279 335 1.6 4.5 PHA822F0250 EZ702U 950 3200 25.00 25/1 3000 5500 16 1 484 47

DB ZB
[rpm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [rpm] [rpm] [10⁻⁴ [arcmin] [Nm/ [kg]
kgm²] arcmin]
PHA8 (n1N = 4500 rpm, M2acc,max = 2000 Nm)
225 305 558 2.5 4.1 PHA822F0200 EZ705U 1930 3200 20.00 20/1 2500 4500 38 1 459 54
281 244 446 3.2 4.5 PHA822F0160 EZ705U 1550 3150 16.00 16/1 2500 4500 39 1 452 54
PHA8 (n1N = 6000 rpm, M2acc,max = 1910 Nm)
60 484 735 0.6 1.7 PHA822F1000 EZ701U 1200 2400 100.0 100/1 3300 6000 9.0 1 305 44
86 339 514 0.5 3.0 PHA822F0700 EZ701U 1300 2770 70.00 70/1 3300 6000 9.1 1 421 44
86 469 931 0.7 2.1 PHA822F0700 EZ702U 1600 2770 70.00 70/1 3300 6000 14 1 421 47
120 242 367 0.6 4.1 PHA822F0500 EZ701U 930 3200 50.00 50/1 3300 6000 9.1 1 436 44
120 335 665 0.9 3.0 PHA822F0500 EZ702U 1910 3200 50.00 50/1 3300 6000 14 1 436 47
150 193 294 0.9 4.1 PHA822F0400 EZ701U 740 3150 40.00 40/1 3300 6000 9.2 1 418 44
150 268 532 1.2 3.0 PHA822F0400 EZ702U 1530 3150 40.00 40/1 3300 6000 14 1 418 47
PHA9 (n1N = 2000 rpm, M2acc,max = 5000 Nm)
42 1951 2951 1.9 1.5 PHA932F0480 EZ805U 4500 9000 48.00 48/1 2800 4500 137 1 1084 109
48 1707 2582 2.0 1.8 PHA932F0420 EZ805U 4500 9000 42.00 42/1 2800 4500 138 1 1099 109
50 1626 2459 2.3 1.7 PHA932F0400 EZ805U 4610 9220 40.00 40/1 2800 4500 136 1 1057 109
63 1301 1967 2.3 2.3 PHA932F0320 EZ805U 4610 9220 32.00 32/1 2800 4500 138 1 1112 109
67 1219 1844 2.4 2.5 PHA932F0300 EZ805U 4500 9000 30.00 30/1 2500 4000 144 1 1115 109
71 1138 1721 2.5 2.6 PHA932F0280 EZ805U 5000 10000 28.00 28/1 2800 4500 139 1 1147 109
83 975 1475 2.7 3.1 PHA932F0240 EZ805U 4500 9000 24.00 24/1 2200 3500 151 1 1125 109
100 813 1229 3.0 3.7 PHA932F0200 EZ805U 3810 10000 20.00 20/1 2500 4000 146 1 1188 109
111 732 1107 3.1 4.1 PHA932F0180 EZ805U 3430 9000 18.00 18/1 1800 3000 177 1 1135 109
125 650 984 3.3 4.6 PHA932F0160 EZ805U 3050 8960 16.00 16/1 2200 3500 155 1 1212 109
PHA9 (n1N = 3000 rpm, M2acc,max = 4610 Nm)
50 1244 2070 0.9 2.4 PHA932F0600 EZ802U 4500 9000 60.00 60/1 2800 4500 61 1 1060 90
50 1484 2690 1.0 2.0 PHA932F0600 EZ803U 4500 9000 60.00 60/1 2800 4500 86 1 1060 96
63 995 1656 1.0 3.0 PHA932F0480 EZ802U 4460 9000 48.00 48/1 2800 4500 62 1 1084 90
63 1187 2152 1.2 2.5 PHA932F0480 EZ803U 4500 9000 48.00 48/1 2800 4500 88 1 1084 96
71 871 1449 1.0 3.4 PHA932F0420 EZ802U 3910 9000 42.00 42/1 2800 4500 64 1 1099 90
71 1039 1883 1.2 2.9 PHA932F0420 EZ803U 4500 9000 42.00 42/1 2800 4500 89 1 1099 96
75 830 1380 1.4 2.8 PHA932F0400 EZ802U 3720 9220 40.00 40/1 2800 4500 61 1 1057 90
75 990 1793 1.6 2.4 PHA932F0400 EZ803U 4610 9220 40.00 40/1 2800 4500 87 1 1057 96
94 664 1104 1.3 4.0 PHA932F0320 EZ802U 2980 9220 32.00 32/1 2800 4500 63 1 1112 90
94 792 1434 1.6 3.4 PHA932F0320 EZ803U 4320 9220 32.00 32/1 2800 4500 88 1 1112 96
100 622 1035 1.2 4.8 PHA932F0300 EZ802U 2790 9000 30.00 30/1 2500 4000 69 1 1115 90
100 742 1345 1.5 4.0 PHA932F0300 EZ803U 4050 9000 30.00 30/1 2500 4000 94 1 1115 96
107 693 1255 1.5 4.3 PHA932F0280 EZ803U 3780 10000 28.00 28/1 2800 4500 90 1 1147 96
PHA10 (n1N = 2000 rpm, M2acc,max = 7500 Nm)
33 2438 3688 1.4 1.7 PHA1032F0600 EZ805U 6910 13820 60.00 60/1 2800 4500 136 1 1602 124
42 1951 2951 1.3 2.4 PHA1032F0480 EZ805U 6910 13820 48.00 48/1 2800 4500 137 1 1657 124
48 1707 2582 1.3 2.9 PHA1032F0420 EZ805U 7500 15000 42.00 42/1 2800 4500 139 1 1691 124
67 1219 1844 1.6 4.1 PHA1032F0300 EZ805U 5720 15000 30.00 30/1 2500 4000 145 1 1730 124
83 975 1475 1.9 4.7 PHA1032F0240 EZ805U 4580 13430 24.00 24/1 2200 3500 153 1 1753 124
PHA10 (n1N = 3000 rpm, M2acc,max = 6910 Nm)
50 1244 2070 0.8 2.8 PHA1032F0600 EZ802U 5580 13820 60.00 60/1 2800 4500 61 1 1602 105
50 1484 2690 1.0 2.4 PHA1032F0600 EZ803U 6910 13820 60.00 60/1 2800 4500 87 1 1602 111
63 995 1656 0.8 4.0 PHA1032F0480 EZ802U 4460 13820 48.00 48/1 2800 4500 63 1 1657 105

w1 For variation for One Cable Solution (OCS), see
Chapter  [} 22.4]
Dimensions of gear units
Type ∅a1 ∅b1 ∅bf c1 ∅df ∅e1 ∅ef f1 i2 i3 lh p r ∅s1 s7 sf sf1 tf tf1
PHA321 86h7 64h7 40h7 4 20.0H6 79 31.5 7 19.5 16.5 4 0.02 0.020 4.5 – M5 5H7 7 3
PHA322 86h7 64h7 40h7 4 20.0H6 79 31.5 7 19.5 16.5 4 0.02 0.020 4.5 – M5 5H7 7 3
PHA421 118h7 90h7 63h7 7 31.5H6 109 50.0 10 30.0 24.0 6 0.02 0.020 5.5 – M6 6H7 11 7
PHA422 118h7 90h7 63h7 7 31.5H6 109 50.0 10 30.0 24.0 6 0.02 0.020 5.5 – M6 6H7 11 7
PHA521 145h7 110h7 80h7 8 40.0H6 135 63.0 10 29.0 23.0 6 0.02 0.020 5.5 – M6 6H7 11 7
PHA522 145h7 110h7 80h7 8 40.0H6 135 63.0 10 29.0 23.0 6 0.02 0.020 5.5 – M6 6H7 11 7
PHA721 179h7 140h7 100h7 10 50.0H6 168 80.0 12 38.0 32.0 6 0.02 0.025 6.6 – M8 8H7 14 7
PHA722 179h7 140h7 100h7 10 50.0H6 168 80.0 12 38.0 32.0 6 0.02 0.025 6.6 – M8 8H7 14 7
PHA821 247h7 200h7 160h7 12 80.0H6 233 125.0 15 50.0 42.0 8 0.02 0.030 9.0 M10 M10 10H7 18 10
PHA822 247h7 200h7 160h7 12 80.0H6 233 125.0 15 50.0 42.0 8 0.02 0.030 9.0 M10 M10 10H7 18 10
PHA932 300 255h7 180h7 18 90.0H6 280 140.0 20 66.0 55.0 12 – 0.030 13.5 M8 M16 – 24 –
PHA1032 330 285h7 200h7 20 95.0H6 310 160.0 20 75.0 60.0 10 – 0.040 13.5 M10 M20 – 30 –
5 PHA planetary geared motors
5.3 Dimensional drawings
PHA
ID 442437_en.04 – 05/2017 115